~
——~ SGV 2025

SGVE

association

PROVISIONAL SCIENTIFIC PROGRAM

09:00

09:15

09:45

10:15

10:45

11:15

11:45

12:15

12:45

14:00

14:30

15:00

15:30

16:00

16:30

16:50

17:20

17:35

09:15

09:45

10:15

10:45

11:15

11:45

12:15

12:45

14:00

14:30

15:00

15:30

16:00

16:30

16:50

17:20

17:35

Technopark Zurich
Tuesday - December 2", 2025

Welcome

Treatment of psychiatric conditions

Neurodegenerative Disease, TBC

Regulating anxiety and fear behaviors, TBC

BREAK

Grimace scale automated

Deep learning for video-based automated pain recognition in rabbits
Non-invasive monitoring (COST initiative)

LUNCH

Automatic weight

Al-assisted imaging in the mouse

BREAK

Adaptation of Ordinance and Outlook

Implementation of new Ordinance/non-aversive handling
Parl Initiatives; popular vote

Future of non-human primates

APERITIF

General assembly of the SGV (only for members)



~W
o~ oGV 2025

SGVE

09:00

09:05

09:35

10:00

10:25

10:55

11:20

11:45

12:10

13:25

13:50

14:15

14:40

15:10

15:35

16:00

16:25

16:50

17:15

09:05

09:35

10:00

10:25

10:55

11:20

11:45

12:10

13:25

13:50

14:15

14:40

15:10

15:35

16:00

16:25

16:50

17:15

17:25

association

Wednesday - December 3", 2025

Welcome
Translatability

Construct Validity and Translational Relevance

of Rodent Models for Affective Behavior

Blinding randomization

BREAK

Preregistration, TBC

Data management/open data

Systematic Review

LUNCH

Ultrasonic vocalization, TBC

Infrasound communication, TBC

Trust and cooperation between the animals and handlers, TBC
BREAK

3Rs Session

A mapping review of refinements to laboratory rat housing and husbandry
Vital pups

Voluntary uptake

ACT platform

3RCC Awardee

Concluding Remarks

This meeting will be recognized as continuing education in Switzerland.

REGISTRATION OPEN
https://courses.sgv.org



