



PROVISIONAL SCIENTIFIC PROGRAM

Technopark Zürich

Tuesday - December 2nd, 2025

09:00	09:15	Welcome
09:15	09:45	Treatment of psychiatric conditions
09:45	10:15	Neurodegenerative Disease, TBC
10:15	10:45	Regulating anxiety and fear behaviors, TBC
10:45	11:15	BREAK
11:15	11:45	Grimace scale automated
11:45	12:15	Deep learning for video-based automated pain recognition in rabbits
12:15	12:45	Non-invasive monitoring (COST initiative)
12:45	14:00	LUNCH
14:00	14:30	Automatic weight
14:30	15:00	Al-assisted imaging in the mouse
15:00	15:30	BREAK
15:30	16:00	Adaptation of Ordinance and Outlook
16:00	16:30	Implementation of new Ordinance/non-aversive handling
16:30	16:50	Parl Initiatives; popular vote
16:50	17:20	Future of non-human primates
17:20	17:35	APERITIF
17:35		General assembly of the SGV (only for members)





Wednesday - December 3rd, 2025

09:00	09:05	Welcome
09:05	09:35	Translatability
09:35	10:00	Construct Validity and Translational Relevance of Rodent Models for Affective Behavior
10:00	10:25	Blinding randomization
10:25	10:55	BREAK
10:55	11:20	Preregistration, TBC
11:20	11:45	Data management/open data
11:45	12:10	Systematic Review
12:10	13:25	LUNCH
13:25	13:50	Ultrasonic vocalization, TBC
13:50	14:15	Infrasound communication, TBC
14:15	14:40	Trust and cooperation between the animals and handlers, TBC
14:40	15:10	BREAK
		3Rs Session
15:10	15:35	A mapping review of refinements to laboratory rat housing and husbandry
15:35	16:00	Vital pups
16:00	16:25	Voluntary uptake
16:25	16:50	ACT platform
16:50	17:15	3RCC Awardee
17:15	17:25	Concluding Remarks

This meeting will be recognized as continuing education in Switzerland.

REGISTRATION OPEN https://courses.sgv.org